
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 163

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 2ND AUGUST, 2024

AYUSHMAN BHARAT HEALTH ACCOUNTS

*163 SHRI PRABHAKAR REDDY VEMIREDDY:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether more than four crore Ayushman Bharat Health Accounts have been created in Andhra Pradesh upto July, 2024 and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether only 17.7 lakh accounts have been created in Nellore district of Andhra Pradesh and if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any assessment has been made for full coverage under the said scheme in Nellore; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the target date for full coverage of Nellore under Ayushman Bharat?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 163 FOR 2ND AUGUST, 2024

(a) to (d) Yes, 4.14 crore Ayushman Bharat Health Accounts (ABHA) have been created in Andhra Pradesh, as on 29th July 2024. Creation of ABHA is voluntary and based on consent of the concerned. ABHAs have been created through the medium of government programs, ABHA portal/App., Aarogya Setu app and private stakeholders of the health sector.

The contribution of top 10 government programs and private stakeholders in the state of Andhra Pradesh is at Annexure-1 & Annexure- 2 respectively.

Nellore district has created 17.8 lakh ABHA accounts from August 2020 to July 2024. There has been no separate specific assessment made for Nellore district.

******


Annexure-1

1) Government Programs

S.No Name of the
organization

Product Name ABHA Count

1 HFW AP Government of Andhra
Pradesh

3,58,42,788

2 CoWIN-MoHFW CoWIN 22,22,902

3 PMJAY PMJAY(Pradhan Mantri
Jan Aarogya Yojna)

19,18,536

4 ABHA Portal abha.abdm.gov.in 8,20,084

5 RCH MoHFW Reproductive & Child
Health Program- MoHFW

1,32,862

6 UWIN UWIN 85,628
7 eSanjeevani 2.0 eSanjeevani 2.0 76,530

8 NIC NIC (eHospital- ORS) 54,894

9 Aarogyasri Health
Care Trust

Aarogyasri Health Care
Trust

41,686

10 ESIC Employee State Insurance
Corporation

40,191

Total 4,12,36,101


Annexure-2

2) Private Stakeholders:
S.No Name of the

organization
Name of the
product

ABHA Count

1 EkaCare (PHR) Orbi Health 1,12,761
2 Paytm Paytm 13,550
3 MediBuddy (Phasorz

Technologies)
MediBuddy(Phasorz
Technologies)

1,920

4 Pristyncare GHV Advanced
Care Private
Limited

1,504

5 Acko General Insurance
Ltd

Acko General
Insurance Limited

414

6 Aditya Birla Health
Insurance Company Ltd

Aditya Birla Health
Insurance Company
Ltd

401

7 Star Health and Allied
Insurance Company Ltd

Star Health and
Allied Insurance
Company Limited

358

8 Care Health insurance Care Health insurance

336

9 Tata AIA Life Insurance Tata AIA Life
Insurance

270

10 HDFC Ergo General
Insurance Company Ltd

HDFC Ergo General
Insurance Company
Limited

263

Total 1,31,777

****

